

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Commission

TELECONFERENCE MEETING ONLY

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 – 6:00 pm 801 12th Street Commission Room Sacramento CA

The June 17, 2020 Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Commission meeting will be broadcast live on YouTube. To view the meeting please visit: https://youtu.be/pGSVKvGI4TY

Members of the public are encouraged to submit comments via email at publiccomments@shra.org. Comments received prior to 5:30 pm on the day of the meeting will be sent to Commission members in advance of the meeting. Comments received after 5:30 pm, or during the meeting will be read into the record by the Agency Clerk during the meeting.

Meetings of the Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Commission are closed to the public until further notice in compliance with state guidelines on social distancing, in accordance with the Brown Act, (as currently in effect under the State Emergency Services Act), the Governor's Emergency Declaration related to COVID-19, and the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 issued on March 17, 2020. These measures facilitate participation by members of the Commission, Staff, and the public and allow meetings to be conducted by teleconference, videoconference, or both.

The Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency (SHRA), in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests that individuals who require special accommodations to access and/or participate in SHRA Commission meetings to please contact the office at (916) 440-1363 at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting to ensure that assistance can be provided if needed.

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CITIZENS COMMENTS

Members of the public are encouraged to submit comments via email at publiccomments@shra.org. Comments received prior to 5:30 pm on the day of the meeting will be sent to Commission members in advance of the meeting. Comments received after 5:30 pm, or during the meeting will be read into the record by the Agency Clerk during the meeting.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - April 15, 2020 and May 20, 2020

BUSINESS/DISCUSSION

- Authorization to Submit 2020 State Emergency Solutions Grant Program (ESG Program) and 2020 ESG-Coronavirus (CV) Applications to the California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) and Amend the Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency (SHRA) Budget
- 2. 2020 Local Housing Trust Fund Application City Report
- 3. 2020 Local Housing Trust Fund Application County Report
- 4. Update on Emergency Bridge Housing at the Grove
- 5. Implementation of the Meadowview Navigation Shelter

PRESENTATION

- Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency 2020 Budget Overview- City Report
- 7. Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency 2020 Budget Overview- County Report

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT

COMMISSION CHAIR REPORT

ITEMS AND QUESTIONS OF COMMISSION MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT

REPORTS: Copies of documents relating to agenda items are available for review online at www.shra.org. If you need assistance with locating reports or would like to request copies contact the Agency Clerk at 916-440-1363.